

COVER PAGE

On April 6, 2018, the Humboldt Broncos team bus collided with a semi-truck killing 16 people, including Coach Darcy Haugan. Support poured in from around the world; the experience of travelling as a team is familiar to many, especially in Canada where we often travel long distances to face our competitors.

Bobby Orr strongly believes in Darcy Haugan's vision of coaching by building core values that stay with players throughout their lives. Coaches can have a profound impact on their players, not only by teaching them the game, but more importantly how to lead by example in all aspects of their lives. Darcy Haugan and Bobby Orr are champions of these ideals.

The ideals Orr and Haugan champion are applicable to all youth sports and activities, not just hockey and the Celebrating Youth Committee has adopted them as the criteria against which nominations will be measured.

All nominations should demonstrate how the nominee meets Humboldt Broncos Coach Darcy Haugan's Covenant.

Family first.

Treat my teammates and coworkers with respect.

Be thankful for the opportunity to wear the Broncos jersey.

Play each game and practice with passion and determination.

Conduct yourselves with honesty and integrity.

Treat all volunteers, billets, sponsors and fans with respect and gratitude.

Understand that we are building foundations for future generations with our words and actions.

Always have hope and believe that everything is possible.

Always give more than you take.

Strive for greatness in all areas of life.

NOMINATION FORM

PART A	Nominees' Information		
Name: Date of Birth:	(dd/mm/yy)	Phone: Address:	
Place of Birth:			
Nominee is attending s School: Grade:	chool as a full-time student:	□ Yes	□ No
Reason for Nominatio	n: (reference Darcy Haugan's	<u>covenant)</u>	
	<u>_</u>		
Name of Parent/Guardian: Address:		Relationship: Phone (H):	
		Phone (W):	
		E-mail:	
	Nominator Information		
Name: Address:		Phone: E-mail:	

Please fill out the fields below if the nominator is under the age of 18: Name of Parent/Guardian: Address: Phone (H): Phone (W): E-mail:

Date of Nomination

Signature of Nominator

Please ensure all applicable parts have been completed and that a suitable photograph (5"x7" or 4"x6") is included with the nomination. A digital image emailed to <u>cdyer@bobbyorrhalloffame.com</u> is preferred.

What size apparel does the nominee normally wear? (Please circle one.)

Youth:	XS	S	М	L	XL			
Adult Wo	omens	8:	XXS	XS	S	М	L	XL
Adult Me	ens:	XS	S	Μ	L	XL	XXL	

Parent or Guardian Consent – Mandatory for Consideration

I am aware of, and approve of, the consideration of my child for a Celebrating Youth Award.

I hereby consent to the sharing of any information contained within this booklet with the Bobby Orr Hall of Fame Selection Committee in regards to the nomination of _______ for a Celebrating Youth Award.

Signature: _____

Date: _____

2019 Bobby Orr Hall of Fame Celebrating Youth NOMINATION FORM

PART B Supporting Documentation and Information

Please list details of the Nominee's accomplishments written or video format. Other supporting documentation and information such as photographs, newspaper articles, audio or video tapes, letters of reference, etc. could be included in support of this nomination. Supporting documentation may speak to:

- Other important information (achievements under adverse conditions, special challenges, etc.)
- Reflection of character and conduct of nominated person (what inspires you the most about this nominee, what can you tell us about the nominee as a person)
- Explain why the nominee should be selected for an award

(Please attach additional pages as needed)

The Bobby Orr Hall of Fame Selection Committee assumes no liability for loss or damage to the information submitted. All information submitted becomes the property of the Bobby Orr Hall of Fame and may be returned to the nominator upon request.

Submit to:

Bobby Orr Hall of Fame 2 Bay Street Parry Sound, ON P2A 1S3 ATTN: Caitlin Dyer OR via email to <u>cdyer@bobbyorrhalloffame.com</u>

2019 Bobby Orr Hall of Fame Celebrating Youth NOMINATION FORM

PART C Bobby Orr Hall of Fame Scholarship Sponsored by Ken Hadall and Doug Gilmour

Generous donors Ken Hadall and Doug Gilmour approached the Bobby Orr Hall of Fame in 2018 with a donation of \$10,000 to establish an annual scholarship. Bobby Orr would like to match the funds in the name of the Hall of Fame so that we can award two \$1,000 scholarships annually.

The scholarship will be awarded to the two graduating recipients of the Celebrating Youth Awards, one male and one female. The two recipients must be pursuing post-secondary education and the funds will be transferred directly to the recipient's school to offset their costs.

Nominations for the scholarship should demonstrate how the student exemplifies the late Humboldt Broncos Coach Darcy Haugan's covenant for his players, focused on developing strong character (see cover page).

□ Nominee is in Grade 12, is pursuing post-secondary education and would like to be considered for the scholarship

Prospective post-secondary education institution & field of study:

Any additional information that should be considered with regards to the scholarship:

□ By filling out Part C of the application, I hereby agree that the nominee is eligible to be considered for the Bobby Orr Hall of Fame Scholarship and will be attending a Post-Secondary Institution within one year's time.